Increase =

Residential Rate Schedule

$34.47

$36.66

$70.56
$104.45
$33.89

$562.67

$54.87

$106.96
$159.03

City of Cupertino
February 1, 2022
9.600%
Single Family Dwelling

Curbside 24 gallon
Curbside 32 gallon
Curbside 64 gallon
Curbside 96 gallon
Curbside Add'l Cart
Walk-up 24 gallon
Walk-up 32 gallon
Walk-up 64 gallon
Walk-up 96 gallon
Walk-up Add'l Cart

$52.09

Additional Organics/YW Toter: No Charge
YW Exempt Residents Are Entitied To A 32g Organics cart: No Charge

Roadside
Roadside
Roadside
Roadside
Roadside

Hillside

24 gallon
32 gallon
64 gallon
96 gallon
Add'l Cart

$56.66
$58.86
$114.88
$170.98
$56.08

Duplex/Multiple Units & Yardwaste Exempt

Curbside 24 gallen
Curbside 32 gallon
Curbside 64 gallon
Curbside 96 gallon
Curbside Add'l Cart
Rear 24 gallon

Rear 32 gallon

Rear 64 gallon

Rear 96 gallon

Senior Citizens

Front/Back Yard 24 gallon
Front/Back Yard 32 gallon

Yard Waste Exempt 24 gallon
Yard Waste Exempt 32 gallon

Hillside
Hillside

Additional Charges

Extra Bag Tag
10 Bag Tags
Extra Can (1-Time)
Dirty Cart Exchange

Late Charge Fee
1.2% Per Month Deliquent

(Not compunded)

$9.85
$93.77
$16.98
$38.36

24 gallon
32 gallon

12.30%

$29.25
$31.44
$60.10
$88.79
$28.67
$44.90
$47.10
$91.44
$135.76

316.66
$18.85
$14.19
$16.39
$27.18
$29.37

24 HR Container Service

Bin By The Day
Bin By The Day
Bin By The Day

4 Yard
6 Yard
7 Yard

$219.19
$268.44
$293.07



Multi-Family Garbage Rate Schedule
City of Cupertino
February 1, 2022

Increase = 4.700%
Front Loader Containers
1.5CY 1XWK $188.70 15CY 4XWK $754.88
1.5CY 2XWK $377.45 1.5CY 5XWK $943.61
1.5CY 3XWK $566.15 1.5CY B6XWK $1,132.29
Extra P/U $58.53
2CY 1XWK $226.51 2CY 4XWK $905.81
2CY 2XWK $452.88 2CY 5XWK $1,132.29
2CY 3IXWK $679.41 2CY 6XWK $1,358.72
Extra P/U $73.14
3CY 1XWK $301.94 3CY 4XWK $1,207.81
3CY 2XWK $603.88 3CY 5XWK $1,509.73
3CyY 3XWK $905.81 3CY BXWK $1,811.67
Extra P/U $79.99
4 CY 1XWK $377.45 4 CY 4XWK $1,509.73
4 CY 2XWK $754.88 4 CY 5XWK $1,887.20
4 CY 3XWK $1,132.29 4 CY 6XWK $2,264.59
Extra P/U $99.73
6 CY 1XWK $528.40 6 CY 4XWK $2,113.62
6 CY 2XWK $1,056.81 6 CY 5XWK $2,642.03
6 CY 3XWK $1,585.21 6 CY 6XWK $3,170.45
Extra P/U  $138.79
8CY 1XWK $679.43 8 CY 4XWK $2,717.50
8CY 2XWK $1,358.72 8CY 5XWK $3,396.88
8CY 3XWK $2,038.16 8CY 6XWK $4,076.27
Extra P/U  $179.51
Bin Pushout Service
1XWK $66.45 4XWK $265.80
2XWK $132.90 5XWK $332.25
3XWK $199.35 6XWK $398.70

* Pushout service only applies if containers are moved more than 25,

Cart Pushout Service per set of 3 carts: Garbage, Recycle, Organic

TXWK $15.71 4XWK $62.82
2XWK $31.41 SXWK $78.53
3XWK $47.12 6XWK $94.23

* Pushout service only applies if containers are moved more than 25ft.

Rate includes up to 50ft.
More than 50ft add an addition 10% for each addition 10ft.

Key Service Special Services $123.35
$73.99 Steam Clean and Re-Delivery of Bin

(Shall be provided once per year w/o charge)
Furnishing Chains (One Time Only)

Front Load Compactor Per Cubic Yard
$53.30 0.0469




Commercial Garbage Rate Schedule
City of Cupertino
February 1, 2022

Increase = 4.700%
Front Loader Containers
1.5 CY 1XWK $188.70 1.5CY 4XWK $754.88
1.5CY 2XWK $377.45 1.5CY 5XWK $943.61
1.5CY 3XWK $566.15 1.5CY 6XWK $1,132.29
Extra P/U $58.53
2CY 1IXWK $226.51 2CY 4XWK $905.81
2CY 2XWK $452.88 2CY SXWK $1,132.29
2CY 3XWK $679.41 2CY B6XWK $1,358.72
Extra P/U $73.14
3CY 1XWK $301.94 3CY 4XWK $1,207.81
3CY 2XWK $603.88 3CY S5XWK $1,509.73
3CY 3XWK $905.81 3CY 6XWK $1,811.67
Extra P/U $79.99
4 CY 1XWK $377.45 4 CY 4XWK $1,509.73
4 CY 2XWK $754.88 4 CY 5XWK $1,887.20
4 CY IXWK $1,132.29 4 CY B6XWK $2,264.59
Extra P/U $99.73
6 CY 1XWK $528.40 6 CY 4XWK $2,113.62
6 CY 2XWK $1,056.81 6 CY 5XWK $2,642.03
6 CY 3IXWK $1,585.21 6 CY 6XWK $3,170.45
Extra P/U $138.79
8CY 1XWK $679.43 8CY 4XWK $2,717.50
8CY 2XWK $1,358.72 8CY 5XWK $3,396.88
8CY 3XWK $2,038.16 8CY 6XWK $4,076.27
Extra P/U $179.51
Bin Pushout Service
1XWK $66.45 4XWK $265.80
2XWK $132.90 5XWK $332.25
3XWK $199.35 6XWK $398.70

* Pushout service only applies if containers are moved more than 25t

Cart Pushout Service per set of 3 carts: Garbage, Recycle, Organic

1XWK $15.71 4XWK $62.82
2XWK $31.41 SXWK $78.53
3XWK $47.12 6XWK $94.23

" Pushout service only applies if containers are moved more than 25ft. Rate includes up to 50ft.
More than 50ft add an addition 10% for each addition 10ft.

Commercial Garbage Cart Key Service
32 gallon increments $30.00 $73.99
Special Services $123.35 Front Load Compactor Per Cubic Yard

Steam Clean and Re-Delivery of Bin
(Shall be provided once per year w/o charge)
Furnishing Chains (One Time Only)

$53.30

Return Trip Fee $15.71



Commercial/Multi Family Recycle Rate Schedule
City of Cupertino

February 1, 2022
Increase = 58.200%
Front Loader Containers
1.5CY 1XWK $68.43 1.5CY 4XWK $273.75
1.5 CY 2XWK $136.88 1.5CY S5XWK $342.19
1.5CY 3XWK $205.31 1.5CY BXWK $410.61
Extra P/U $21.22
2CY 1XWK $82.14 2CY 4AXWK $328.48
2CY 2XWK $164.23 2CY 5XWK $410.61
2CY 3XAWK $246.38 2CY 6XWK $492.72
Extra P/U $26.52
3CY 1XWK $109.50 3CY 4XWK $437.99
3CY 2XWK $218.98 3CY S5XWK $547.48
3CY 3XWK $328.49 3 CY B6XWK $656.97
Extra P/U $29.01
4 CY 1XWK $136.88 4 CY 4XWK $547.48
4 CY 2XWK $273.75 4 CY 5XWK $684.37
4 CY 3IXWK $410.61 4CY 6XWK $821.22
Extra P/U $36.16
6 CY 1XWK $191.62 6 CY 4AXWK $766.48
6 CY 2XWK $383.24 6 CY 5XWK $958.10
6 CY 3XWK $574.85 6 CY BXWK $1,149.72
Extra P/U $50.33
8CY 1XWK $246.38 8CY 4XWK $985.46
8CY 2XWK $492.73 8CY SXWK $1,231.82
8CY 3IXWK $739.11 8CY BXWK $1,478.20
Extra P/U $65.10
Bin Pushout Service
1XWK $66.45 4AXWK $265.80
2XWK $132.90 5XWK $332.25
3XWK $199.35 6XWK $398.70

* Pushout service only applies if containers are moved more than 25ft.

Cart Pushout Service per set of 3 carts: Garbage, Recycle, Organic

1TXWK $15.71 4XWK $62.82
2XWK $31.41 5XWK $78.53
3XWK $47.12 BXWK $94.23

* Pushout service only applies if containers are moved more than 25ft. Rate includes up to 50ft.
More than 50ft add an addition 10% for each addition 10ft.

Recycle Cart
32 gallon increments

Key Service
$10.88 0.582315  $73.99

Special Services $123.35
Steam Clean and Re-Delivery of Bin
(Shall be provided once per year w/o charge)
Furnishing Chains (One Time Only)

Return Trip Fee $15.71



Increase =

1.5CY
1.5CY
1.5CY

2CY
2CY
2CY

3CY
3CY
3CY

4CY
4CY
4CY

6CY
6 CY
6 CY

8 CY
8CY
8CY

4.700%

Commercial/Multi Family Organic Rate Schedule
City of Cupertino
February 1, 2022

1XWK
2XWK
3XWK

1TXWK
2XWK
3XWK

TXWK
2XWK
3XWK

TXWK
2XWK
3XWK

TXWK
2XWK
3XWK

TXWK
2XWK
3XWK

TXWK
2XWK
3XWK

Front Loader Containers

$188.70 1.5CY
$377.45 1.5CY
$566.15 1.5CY
Extra P/U $58.53
$226.51 2CY
$452.88 2CY
$679.41 2CY
Extra P/U $73.14
$301.04 3CY
$603.88 3CY
$905.81 3CY
Extra P/U $79.99
$377.45 4 CY
$754.88 4 CY
$1,132.29 4 CY
Extra P/U $99.73
$528.40 6 CY
$1,056.81 6 CY
$1,585.21 6 CY
Extra P/U  $138.79
$679.43 8 CY
$1,358.72 8CY
$2,038.16 8CY
Extra PlU  $179.51
Bin Pushout Service
$66.45 4XWK
$132.90 5XWK
$199.35 6XWK

4XWK
SXWK
6XWK

4XWK
SXWK
6XWK

AXWK
5XWK
6XWK

4XWK
5XWK
6XWK

4XWK
SXWK
6XWK

4XWK
SXWK
6XWK

$265.80
$332.25
$398.70

* Pushout service only applies if containers are moved more than 25ft.

Cart Pushout Service per set of 3 carts: Garbage, Recycle, Organic
1XWK $15.71

2XWK
3XWK

$31.41
$47.12

4XWK $62.82
5XWK $78.53
6XWK $94.23

$754.88
$943.61
$1,132.29

$905.81
$1,132.29
$1,358.72

$1,207.81
$1,509.73
$1,811.67

$1,509.73
$1,887.20
$2,264.59

$2,113.62
$2,642.03
$3,170.45

$2,717.50
$3,396.88
$4,076.27

* Pushout service only applies if containers are moved more than 25ft. Rate includes up to 50ft.
More than 50ft add an addition 10% for each addition 10ft.

Organic Cart Key Service
32 gallon increments $30.00 $73.99
Special Services $123.35 Organic Compactor Per Cubic Yard

Steam Clean and Re-Delivery of Bin
(Shall be provided once per year w/o charge)
Furnishing Chains (One Time Only)

$53.30

Return Trip Fee $15.71



Debris Box Service Rate Schedule
City of Cupertino
February 1, 2022

Increase = 6.500%

Description 16D0O 2000 26D0 30D0O 40D0O
Allowed Tons 3 4 4 5 6

Base Rates 3 636.05 | 5 71012 | 8 97331 | 1,150.84 | $ 1.227.67

Add'l Tons 3 11831 [ § 118.31 | 8 11831 | § 11831 | % 118.31

Processor Newby Newby Newby Newby Newby

Source Separated Recycling 08DOR 08DOR 08D0 16DOR40DOR | 16DOR-40DOR
Clean Concrete Mix rock, dirt &
Clean Dirt Asphalt concrele Clean Wood Sheel Rock
Allowed Tons 6
Haul Rate E) 5698318 56583 | % 99092 | § 569.83 | § 569.83
Recycling Process Rate per ton H 552118 552118 5521 1% 5521 | § 55.21
Note: Source Separated Recycling Loads will be
charged the regular box rafe if contaminated or
mixed
Other Miscellaneous Rates
Description Code Amount
Daily Rental Rale For Boxes Beyond 7 Days RENT § 30.25
Weekly Renlal Rate For Boxes Beyond 7 Days RENT 192.23
Trip Charge For Empty Debris Box/Compactor (No Dump) TRIP 113.97
Dry Run, Scheduled Service Bin Empty TRIP $ 227.93
Relocate Container After Initial Delivery RELOC $ 113.97
Same Day Cancelation (No Dump) CANCL $ 75.99
Steam Clean after exchange bring back to yard TRIP $ 227.93
Garbage, Organic, and Recycling Compactor Rates
Description Amount Processor Dirty
Garbage Compactor Rates Per Yard Per Pull $ 53.62 | Newby WA
Qrganic Compactor Rates Per Yard Per Pull 3 53.62 | Recology $ 67.03
Mixed Recycling Compactor Rales Per Pull 5 516.06 | GW Recovery $ 648.28
IMixed Recycling Compactor Rales Per Ton 5 79.90 | GW Recovery $ 114.10




